R
1
2
3
6
9
7
8
10
11151618 171920212224
27
26
23
28
29
31
32
33
35 36 37 38
1314 12
4 5
34
25
30
Page 2 of 3 c○2024 Document No. CO4-120HS Rev. -www.vollrath.com
CONV OVEN -HALF SIZE 120V
R
39
NOTE: DOOR HINGE KIT 354990-1 INCLUDES (2) 354991-1 HINGES,
 (2) 354960-1 RECEIVERS, AND (10) MOUNTING SCREWS.
SN ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
39 354990-1 DOOR HINGE KIT - CO4-120HS (SEE NOTE) 1
38 354983-1 WIRE SHELF RACK - 120HS RIGHT 1
37 354955-1 WIRE SHELF - CO4 HS 3
36 354982-1 WIRE SHELF RACK - 120HS LEFT 1
35 354980-1 OVEN BROIL ELEMENT - 120V HS 1
34 RDC0152 KNURLED THUMB SCREW - M6X20 2
33 354964-1 BROIL ELEMENT BRACKET - CO4 HS 1
32 354978-1 OVEN BAKE ELEMENT - 120V HS  1
31 354861-1 OPS MANUAL - CONVECTION OVENS 1
30 354981-1 FAN SHROUD - CO4-120HS 1
29 354965-1 THERMOSTAT HOLDING BRACKET 2
28 354992-1 OVEN GASKET - CO4-120HS 1
27 354959-1 HANDLE EXTRUSION - CO4 HS 1
26 353868-1 HANDLE END CAP 2
25 354991-1 HINGE - CO4-120HS (YELLOW) 2
24 354988-1 DOOR OUTER GLASS - 120HS 1
23 354989-1 DOOR INNER GLASS - 120HS 1
22 354987-1 DOOR ASSY - CO4-120HS 1
21 354073-1 PILOT LIGHT 110V - AMBER LH580 3
20 354957-1 OVEN BAKE OVERLAY - 550°F HS 1
19 354958-1 THERMOSTAT OVERLAY - 550°F 1
18 354956-1 TIMER OVERLAY - 120 MIN 1
17 351788-06-1 CONTROL KNOB 3
16 351788-04-1 KNOB GUARD BEZEL 3
15 354986-1 OVEN OVERLAY - CO4-120HS 1
14 354953-1 MULTIFUNCTION SELECTOR SWITCH 1
13 354951-1 TIMER - CONV OVEN 120 MIN 1
12 354952-1 OVEN THERMOSTAT 320°C/608°F 2
11 354949-1 HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT 350°C 1
10 351775-1 KIT, FOOT, 1.00" OD, 20MM LG 1
9 354963-1 HIGH LIMIT COVER - CO4 HS 1
8 353208-1 STRAIN RELIEF, HEYCO 1861 1
7 353116-1 FMA POWER CORD,120V 15P 1
6 354960-1 DOOR HINGE RECEIVER - OVEN 2
5 354985-1 OVEN LIGHT BULB 120V 25W 1
4 354984-1 OVEN LIGHT 120V 25W 1
3 354961-1 EXHAUST PIPE ASSY - CO4 HS 1
2 354979-1 OVEN CONVECTION FAN - 120V HS 1
1 354962-1 EXHAUST PIPE COVER BRACKET 1
Page 3 of 3 c○2024 Document No. CO4-120HS Rev. -www.vollrath.com
CONV OVEN -HALF SIZE 120V